AIKHI'OPIKA TPA®EIA
NEO®YTOY & NEOOYTOY A.E.ILE.

Kevrpwd I'pageia: 086 Metoyiov 49, Orphil Court,
Vol & 3% Opogog, I'p. 301, T.K.1101
N g Tnh.: +357 22 661988 TnleopotéTumov: +357 22 660521

T HA. Tayvdp.: info@neophytou-law.com
AEYKQZYIA/KYPHNEIA — AMMOXQYTOY — AAPNAKA — AEMEXOY — [MEIPAIEYX — AONAINO

Aeukwaoia, 07/07/2021
A.E.IN. 1303/2020-73
lMpog: PAAIO®QNIKOZ X TAGMOZ ASTRA
New@opog ABaldooag 145,
2044 Z1po6Bolog ANEY BAABHX OIQNAHIOTE AIKAIQOMATQN
TnA. 22-368880 ME THAEOMOIOTYTIO
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AHMOZIEYZXH WEYAON EIAHZEQN

1. Mepairépw oe apxikr| emoToAf Hag nu. 25/4/2021 n otroia EMIOOONKE TTPOCWTTIKA
otov K. Mavikko Xar¢nmavayn (PIK), kard v ekei perdBacn pag padi pe TOUG
TEAGTEG Hag, eveTdAnuev umd Twv 500 Kai TTAéOV TTEAATOV Hog OTTwg oag
arrooTeidoupe TNV TTapodoa emioToAr Bla Tng otroiag {nTolue e€nyAoEIC Kal oag
BéToupe PO TWV eUBUVWV Cag avaPopIKd He To evBEXOHEVO aTTd TTAEUPAS Tag
OIGTTPAGNG TTOIVIKWV KaI ACTIKWY TapaBdoewy Kai adIKnpdTwy yia ThV TTpoBoAr ek
HEPOUG oag Weudwv e1droewy, Kard rapdpaon, HeTa&l dAAwWY, Kol Tou ApBpou 50
Tou [loivikoU Kwdika KE®.154, péow Twv eKTTOPTIWOV 0ag Kai/j dnuocieuong
aTEKHNPIWTWY ri/kal avutréoTatwy dedopévwy f/kal eidfocwy. ESW Kal evduion
Xpovo, €xete TPoRei otV TTPOROAN PATCICTIKWV Kal HEPOTTANTITIKWY OYOAiwy,
ATTOARYOVTAG OTOV EKQOBITHS TWV OKPOATWY — TNAEBEATWY Tag Kal TNV arrouaia
eMiOEIENg TOU amapaitnTou ogBacpol OTIG EUAICONGIES TWV aKPOATGV —
TNAeBeaTWV BedOPEVNG TNG WUXOAOYIKIG Kal GAANG KoUpaong Trou diakaTéXoVTal
T600 aUTOi 600 Kal ol TTOAITEG YeVIKOTEPQ, avaopIkd e Ta apnyripara « COVID-
19», Kai og Bépara Tou agopolv epBoAiaouolc e emikivduva TTEIPAPATIKA
okeudopara, Ta ormoia dev €xouv  adelodoTtnBei amd Tov Eupwraikd Opyaviouod
Papudkwy, TpokahoUv TTapevépyeieg, KON Kal To BAvaro, v ol mBavoTNTES
VO OKOTWOOUV eival avutrepBETwG peyaAlTepeg oe nAIKiEC KATw Twv 45 €10V,
TTapd TIg MOavoeTnTeg va TeBdvel kdmrolog amd 1o agriynua COVID-19.

Following our initial letter dated 25/4/2021, which was personally served to Mr.
Panikkos Xatzipanagi (RIK), in our presence there with our clients, on behalf of
our 500 clients, we have been instructed to send you this letter in which we
request explanations and call you to account regarding the possibility of criminal
and civil violations and offences on your part for the promotion of false news in
violation, inter alia, of Article 50 of the Cyprus Penal (Criminal) Code, Cap.154,




through your broadcasts and/or publication of unsubstantiated and non-existent
data and/or news., For the last year and a half, you have projected racist and
discriminatory remarks leading to the intimidation of your listeners-viewers and
with the lack of demonstration of the necessary respect for the sensitivities of
listeners - viewers given the psychological and other fatigue that they are
undergoing with regard to the "COVID-19" narratives, and with regard to issues
relating to vaccinations with dangerous experimental preparations that have not
been licensed from the European Medicines Agency, that cause side effects, even
death, whereas the probabilities of causing death are infinitely greater in ages
under 45 years in comparison to the probabilities of dying from the COVID-19
narrative.

. 20G umevBupifoupe 611 To XupBoUANio Tng EupWmng pe WwrAQIoPa Tou OTIC
27/01/2021 vt ap. 2361/2021 avagépel OTI Ta KPATn HEAN o@eilouv va
EVNUEPWVOUV TOUG TTOAITEG OTI 0 €UBONIOONOG ev gival UTTOXPEWTIKOS Kal OTI
Kaveig Oev Ba umooTei Trieon pe TOMITIKG, KOIVWVIKG, 1 GAAa péoa yia va
eMBoAiaoTei, av Sev To EMIBUEL. Zag KATNYOPOUE eUBEWG OTI TrapaBRIAdeTe EUBEWG
auto 1o Wrgiopa kal oag kaBioTolpe dueoa utrelBuvouC.

We remind you that the Council of Europe with its resolution on 27/01/2021 no.
2361/2021 states that Member States must inform citizens that vaccination is not
compulsory and that no one will be pressured by political, social or other means to
be vaccinated if they do not wish to be vaccinated. We directly accuse you that
you directly violate this Resolution and we hold you directly responsible.

. H mapolUoa emoToAr| karayyeAiag Koivotroieital kai otnv Apxf PadlotnAedpaong
Kotrpou, &étou gnreital n mopéuBacn TG yia Tapoxr avdAoyou TnAEoTTTIKOU
XpOvou oToug emdNUIOAGYoUg Kal GAAOUG eTIOTHAHOVEG Kal AANOUG £1BIKOUS TTou
Hag TrepIBdAAouv yia va TrapacyeBei Kal oe autolg n €UKaIPia YIa AVTIKEINEVIKA
EVNHEPWON TWV TTONITWV.

This letter of complaint is forwarded to the Cyprus Broadcasting Authority, where
its intervention is requested for the provision of proportional television time to the
Epidemiologists and other scientists and specialists among us in order to provide
them with the opportunity for objective information to citizens.

. Edv Gev avramrokpiBeite BeTIKA oTO TTEPIEXOUEVO TNG TTAPOUCAS ETTIOTOAAS EVTAS 30
(Tpidvra) nuepwyv améd Afyewg Tng Ba An@Bolv BIKACTIKA HETPA evavTiwy oag
Aveu olaodnTToTE £TEPAG EIDOTTOINONG.

Should you do not respond positively to the content of this letter within 30 (thirty)
days of receipt, legal action shall be instigated against you without further notice.
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